502282984 03/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patria Land Services Oy	10/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patria Land Systems Oy
Street Address:	Kaivokatu 10 A
City:	Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-00100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12746964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032058050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: Stephanie.V.Talarek@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP
Address Line 1: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 East
Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0837-0267PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie V. Talarek

Total Attachments: 3

source=2013-03-22Assignment0837-0267PUS1#page1.tif source=2013-03-22Assignment0837-0267PUS1#page2.tif source=2013-03-22Assignment0837-0267PUS1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030069 FRAME: 0403 OF \$40.00 12/46964

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Patria Land Services Oy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Kaivokatu 10 A, FI-00100 Helsinki, Finland (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), is the proprietor of Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) identified and listed on Annex A hereto; and

WHEREAS Patria Land Systems Oy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Kaivokatu 10 A, FI-00100 Helsinki, Finland (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s),

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, requests for continuing examinations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, requests for continuing examinations, patent cooperation treaty equivalents and foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto, and all patents or patent applications to which any of the Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) listed on the accompanying Annex A directly or indirectly claims priority or for which any of the Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) listed on the accompanying Annex A directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority.

The ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting the Patent(s) and Patent Application(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any of the Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) and aforementioned inventions, execute all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes and other required applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) in all countries.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application(s), if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

this		TNESS WHEday of(said ASSIGNOR has executed this document of, 2012,
				Patria Land Services Oy
Vive	1/2-	<u></u>	Bý:	Merel Rich
VILLE HULLA-MÄKINEN BY: VIRVE HULLA-MÄKINEN MANAGER, PROJECT MANAGEMENT OFFICE		y office	Olli-Pekka Purhonen VP, Adultul Machilon	
Attest:	Milima -	7 june - Kor	Émica	

KINNA TIUPA-KORTESHAN

PATENT REEL: 030069 FRAME: 0404

this		EREOF, the said ASSI	GNEE has executed this document on, 2012.
		P	atria Land Systems Oy
Xa	ma Pallonen	By: Pale	H.
	JRA PIHKANEN CILÖSTEPÄÄCLIKUS	Pekkal	Comonen CTOR, RED
Attest: _	Johnna Knits	the state of the s	,

PATENT REEL: 030069 FRAME: 0405

Assignment from Patria Land Services Oy to Patria Land Systems Oy

ANNEX A

US Appln No.	Filing Date Day/Month/Year	<u>Title</u>
12/746,964	30.1.2009	Arrangement for supporting shell into breech-loading weapon barrel
12/747,402	30.1.2009	Support member for supporting shell into weapon barrel, and method
12/809,815	30.1.2009	Support member for supporting shell, and method
12/810,188	30.1.2009	Arrangement for supporting shell into breech-loading weapon barrel
12/811,013	30.1.2009	Arrangement for supporting mortar shell into breech-loading weapon barrel
12/863,603	30.1.2009	Arrangement and method for supporting shell into breech-loading weapon barrel
12/863,756	30.1.2009	Support member for supporting shell into breech-loading weapon barrel, and method
12/865,264	30.1.2009	Arrangement for supporting shell into weapon barrel, and support member
12/865,421	30.1.2009	Arrangement for supporting shell into weapon barrel, support element and method

PATENT REEL: 030069 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 03/22/2013